[Dr. Ernie Bodai Day]

7

5

8

10 11

1213

14

15 16

17 18

19

20

21

2223

24

25

Resolution proclaiming October 25, 2002 as "Dr. Ernie Bodai Day" in the City and County of San Francisco in honor of Dr. Bodai's achievements in the fight against breast cancer.

WHEREAS, Dr. Bodai is a nationally renowned breast cancer surgeon; and,

WHEREAS, Dr Bodai wrote books that explained cancer in a simple, yet thorough way that enabled a large number of cancer survivors to better understand the disease; and,

WHEREAS, Dr. Bodai's Breast Cancer Research Stamp program pioneered the idea of charity postage; and,

WHEREAS, Dr Bodai's postage stamp program will raise funds to fight breast cancer and also awareness of a disease that claims the life of another woman every 12 minutes; and,

WHEREAS, Dr. Bodai, is also a prostate cancer survivor, giving him personal insight into understanding the importance of cancer screening and awareness; and,

WHEREAS, October is breast cancer awareness month and the people of San Francisco wish to extend their tremendous gratitude for Dr Bodai's achievements towards promoting awareness of breast cancer; now, therefore be it,

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby proclaims October 25, 2002 as "Dr. Ernie Bodai Day" in the City and County of San Francisco in honor of Dr Bodai's achievements in the fight against breast cancer.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

021779

Date Passed:

Resolution proclaiming October 25, 2002 as "Dr. Ernie Bodai Day" in the City and County of San Francisco in honor of Dr. Bodai's achievements in the fight against breast cancer.

October 28, 2002 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 6 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell Absent: 5 - McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 021779

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 28, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young
Clerk of the Board

NOV 08 2002

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.